F10 & F50 Flow Switches
DESCRIPTION
AMETEK LMS flow switches are highly reliable devices
utilized to sense the start or stop of flow in horizontal
pipelines containing oil and petroleum derivatives,
chemicals, water, or air.
Vane-actuated Model F10 switches are used on gas or
liquid flow applications in 2" or larger line sizes.

4X/7/9 enclosures.
➂ Consult factory for TYPE 4X/7/9 cast iron housings.
MODEL NUMBER CODE
Mounting Connection Trim Magnetic Sleeve Pressure
F10-1 Carbon steel 304 and 316 stainless steel 316 stainless steel 1000 psig @ +450 °F (69 bar @ +232 °C)
F10-3 304 stainless steel 304 and 316 stainless steel 316 stainless steel 1000 psig @ +450 °F (69 bar @ +232 °C)
F10-4 316 stainless steel 316 stainless steel 316 stainless steel 1000 psig @ +450 °F (69 bar @ +232 °C)
PIPELINE CONNECTION
Connection Type
Vane Sized for Flow Line
2" 4" 6" 8" 10"
2" NPT D22 D24 D26 D28 D20
21⁄2" 150 lb. ANSI raised face flange n/a E54 E56 E58 E50
21⁄2" 300 lb. ANSI raised face flange n/a E64 E66 E68 E60
21⁄2" 600 lb. ANSI raised face flange n/a E74 E76 E78 E70
On flanged models, standoffs are carbon steel with Model F10-1 and 316 stainless steel on Models F10-3 and F10-4.
Consult factory for Steam applications.
Consult factory for flow lines above 10" or larger flange sizes and installations over
Sch. 160 when using flanged Model F10.
12
F50 MODEL NUMBER
F 5 0 — —
	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10
PNEUMATIC SWITCH MECHANISM AND ENCLOSURE
Switch
Description
Max.
Process
Temp.
°F (°C) ➀ ➁
Maximum
Supply
Pressure
Bleed
Orifice
Diameter
Body
Material
Pipe Size
(NPT)
Flow Rate NEMA 1
Series J
bleed type
+550 (+288)
100 psig
(7 bar)
0.063"
(1.6 mm)
Bronze
3⁄4" or 1" A thru F
JDG
11⁄2" or 2"
A thru D
E and F
JDE
Stainless Steel 3⁄4" thru 2" A thru F
60 psig
(4 bar)
0.094"
(2.4 mm)
Bronze
3⁄4" or 1" A thru F
JEG
11⁄2" or 2"
A thru D
E and F
JEE
Stainless Steel 3⁄4" thru 2" A thru F
Series K
non-bleed
type
+550 (+288)
100 psig

KOG
11⁄2" or 2" A thru D
MODEL NUMBER CODE
Body Trim Magnetic Sleeve Pressure Ratings
F50-1 Bronze
300 series
stainless steel
400 series
stainless steel
1100 psi @ +100 °F (75.8 bar @ 38 °C)
750 psi @ +500 °F maximum (51.7 bar @ 260 °C maximum)
F50-4 316 stainless steel 316 stainless steel 316 stainless steel
1150 psi @ +100 °F (79.2 bar @ 38 °C)
900 psi @ +750 °F maximum (62 bar @ 399 °C maximum)
PIPE SIZE
A2 3⁄4" pipe size with 3⁄4" NPT connections
B2 1" pipe size with 1" NPT connections
C2 11⁄2" pipe size with 11⁄2" NPT connections
D2 2" pipe size with 2" NPT connections
ACTUATING FLOW RATE
Pipe
size
Actuating Flow Rate, GPM Water Flow, Increasing and Decreasing Rate
A B C D E F
3⁄4" NPT
n/a
n/a
1.1 increasing
0.8 decreasing
1.6 increasing
1.2 decreasing
2.3 increasing
1.8 decreasing
3.4 increasing
2.6 decreasing
4.9 increasing
3.7 decreasing
1" NPT
1.0 increasing
0.8 decreasing
1.7 increasing
1.4 decreasing
2.5 increasing
2.1 decreasing
3.7 increasing
3.0 decreasing
5.5 increasing
4.5 decreasing
7.1 increasing
5.8 decreasing
11⁄2" NPT
1.3 increasing
1.1 decreasing
2.7 increasing
2.3 decreasing
4.7 increasing
4.0 decreasing
7.6 increasing
6.5 decreasing
12.3 increasing
10.3 decreasing
21.1 increasing
17.9 decreasing
2" NPT
1.9 increasing
1.6 decreasing
3.1 increasing
2.7 decreasing
5.1 increasing
4.3 decreasing
8.4 increasing
7.1 decreasing
14.3 increasing